

WOSB Certification Award Letter

The identified small business is an eligible WOSB for the WOSB Program, as set forth in 13 C.F.R. part 127 and has been certified as such by an SBA Approved Third Party Certifier pursuant to the Third-Party Certifier Agreement, dated June 30, 2011, and available at www.sba.gov/wosb.

Date of Certification:	May 31, 2023
Company Name:	Southeast Cherokee Construction Inc.
DBA:	Southeast Cherokee Construction, Inc
DUNS / Government #:	189595374/ U8ZSN9MATNB7
Majority Owner:	Lynn Carter
Date Application Submitted:	May 30, 2023

The U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce (USWCC) proudly certifies the above-named firm as a Women-Owned Small Business (WOSB), eligible for the WOSB Program, as set forth in 13 C.F.R., part 127 as per the "Date of Certification" based on circumstances existing on the "Date Application Submitted" as reported above.

This WOSB Certification will be effective for three years from the "Date of Certification" identified on this letter. The identified small business must attest annually to meeting the WOSB or EDWOSB eligibility requirements. If there is a change in SBA's regulations that makes the WOSB or EDWOSB ineligible or if there is a change in the WOSB or EDWOSB that makes the WOSB or EDWOSB ineligible, this WOSB or EDWOSB Certification is immediately invalid.

The above name firm must promptly inform the U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce and SBA of any changed circumstances, including a change in SBA's regulation or a change in the WOSB or EDWOSB, that could make the WOSB or EDWOSB ineligible for the WOSB program or of any intended changes that may affect certification in the future. Upon such notice, the U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce will consider whether such changed circumstances are grounds for withdrawal of this certification award. Failure to inform the USWCC of any such changed circumstances constitutes good cause for which the certification may be withdrawn or grounds for decline of the application for certification. The WOSB or EDWOSB must not misrepresent its certification status to any other party, including any local or State government or contracting official or the Federal government or any of its contracting officials.

Authorized by,

Mariague Mannie

Charmagne Manning, President U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce

U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce[®] | Federal WOSB and EDWOSB Certification 700 12th Street, NW, Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 uswcc.org/certification | 202-607-2488